5The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – emi filters –
Solder-In Style High Temp EMI Filters
ZZ Series – .118 Dia. – Circuits Available - C
.118
±.002
.020

6 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – emi filters –
Solder-In Style High Temp EMI Filters
ZZ Series – .118 Dia. – Circuits Available - C
SPECIFICATIONS
Insertion Loss1  Per MIL-STD-220, +25°C
P/N
Current
(A) CKT DC
Voltage
CAP Min.
(pF) 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1000 MHz 10 GHz
ZZ1C3-250H 5 C 50 25 – – – 10 15
ZZ1C3-500H 5 C 50 50 – – 1 15 25
ZZ1C3-101H 5 C 50 100 – – 3 20 30
ZZ1C3-102H 5 C 50 1000 – 4 20 31 55
ZZ1C3-152H 5 C 50 1500 – 5 21 42 55
ZZ1A3-250H 5 C 100 25 – – – 10 15
ZZ1A3-500H 5 C 100 50 – – 1 15 25
ZZ1A3-101H 5 C 100 100 – – 3 20 30
ZZ1A3-102H 5 C 100 1000 – 4 18 36 55
ZZ1A3-152H 5 C 100 1500 – 5 21 42 55
ZZ1B3-250H 5 C 200 25 – – – 10 15
ZZ1B3-500H 5 C 200 50 – – 1 15 25
ZZ1B3-101H 5 C 200 100 – – 3 20 30
ZZ1B3-102H 5 C 200 1000 – 4 18 36 55
1	 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
For special multi-unit assemblies see Multi-Component Filter Brackets section.

Voltage
CAP
Min.
500
KHz
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1000
MHz
10
GHz
ZS1C2-501H 5 C 50 500 pF – – – 15 30 50
ZS1C2-102H 5 C 50 1000 pF – – 4 20 31 55
ZS1C2-122H 5 C 50 1200 pF – – 5 20 35 55
ZS1C2-272H 5 C 50 2700 pF – – 10 25 40 60
ZS1C2-502H 5 C 50 5000 pF – – 15 30 45 60
ZS1C2-103H 5 C 50 0.010 μF – 4 20 35 48 60
ZS1C2-153H 5 C 50 0.015 μF – 7 25 40 50 60
ZS2C2-501H 5 L 50 500 pF – – – 15 30 50
ZS2C2-102H 5 L 50 1000 pF – – 4 20 33 55
ZS2C2-122H 5 L 50 1200 pF – – 5 20 37 55
ZS2C2-272H 5 L 50 2700 pF – – 10 25 40 60
ZS2C2-502H 5 L 50 5000 pF – – 15 30 45 60
ZS2C2-103H 5 L 50 0.010 μF – 4 20 38 50 60
ZS2C2-153H 5 L 50 0.015 μF – 7 25 42 50 60
ZS1A2-101H 5 C 100 100 pF – – – 3 20 30
ZS1A2-501H 5 C 100 500 pF – – – 15 30 50
ZS1A2-102H 5 C 100 1000 pF – – 4 20 31 55
ZS1A2-122H 5 C 100 1200 pF – – 5 20 35 55
ZS1A2-272H 5 C 100 2700 pF – – 10 25 40 60
ZS1A2-502H 5 C 100 5000 pF – – 15 30 45 60
ZS1A2-103H 5 C 100 0.010 μF – 4 20 35 48 60
ZS1A2-153H 5 C 100 0.015 μF – 7 25 40 50 60
ZS2A2-100H 5 L 100 10 pF – – – – 5 10
ZS2A2-250H 5 L 100 25 pF – – – – 10 15
ZS2A2-101H 5 L 100 100 pF – – – 3 20 30
ZS2A2-501H 5 L 100 500 pF – – – 15 30 50
ZS2A2-102H 5 L 100 1000 pF – – 4 20 33 55
ZS2A2-122H 5 L 100 1200 pF – – 5 20 37 55
ZS2A2-272H 5 L 100 2700 pF – – 10 25 40 60
ZS2A2-502H 5 L 100 5000 pF – – 15 30 45 60
ZS2A2-103H 5 L 100 0.010 μF – 4 20 38 50 60
ZS2A2-153H 5 L 100 0.015 μF – 7 25 42 50 60
1	 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
NOTE:	 Filters' Standard configurations (e.g. ZS, YS, XS, WS) have the hermetic glass seal

Voltage
CAP
Min.
500
KHz
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1000
MHz
10
GHz
ZS1B2-100H 5 C 200 10 pF – – – – 4 10
ZS1B2-250H 5 C 200 25 pF – – – – 10 15
ZS1B2-101H 5 C 200 100 pF – – – 3 20 30
ZS1B2-501H 5 C 200 500 pF – – – 15 30 50
ZS1B2-102H 5 C 200 1000 pF – – 4 20 31 55
ZS1B2-122H 5 C 200 1200 pF – – 5 20 35 55
ZS1B2-272H 5 C 200 2700 pF – – 10 25 40 60
ZS2B2-100H 5 L 200 10 pF – – – – 5 10
ZS2B2-250H 5 L 200 25 pF – – – – 10 15
ZS2B2-101H 5 L 200 100 pF – – – 3 20 30
ZS2B2-501H 5 L 200 500 pF – – – 15 30 50
ZS2B2-102H 5 L 200 1000 pF – – 4 20 33 55
ZS2B2-122H 5 L 200 1200 pF – – 5 20 37 55
ZS2B2-272H 5 L 200 2700 pF – – 10 25 40 60
1	 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
NOTE:	 Filters' Standard configurations (e.g. ZS, YS, XS, WS) have the hermetic glass seal

Voltage
CAP
Min.
500
KHz
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1000
MHz
10
GHz
YS1C2-152H 5 C 50 1500 pF – – 5 21 42 55
YS1C2-502H 5 C 50 5000 pF – – 15 34 50 60
YS1C2-103H 5 C 50 0.010 μF – 4 20 35 53 60
YS1C2-153H 5 C 50 0.015 μF – 7 25 40 55 60
YS1C2-203H 5 C 50 0.020 μF – 8 27 41 60 65
YS1C2-273H 5 C 50 0.027 μF 4 10 30 42 65 70
YS1C2-503H 5 C 50 0.050 μF 9 15 35 44 70 70
YS1C2-753H 5 C 50 0.075 μF 12 18 37 46 70 70
YS1C2-104H 5 C 50 0.100 μF 14 20 38 48 70 70
YS2C2-152H 5 L 50 1500 pF – – 6 22 48 55
YS2C2-502H 5 L 50 5000 pF – – 15 35 55 60
YS2C2-103H 5 L 50 0.010 μF – 4 20 36 57 60
YS2C2-153H 5 L 50 0.015 μF – 7 25 45 60 60
YS2C2-203H 5 L 50 0.020 μF – 8 27 46 62 65
YS2C2-273H 5 L 50 0.027 μF 4 10 30 48 65 70
YS2C2-503H 5 L 50 0.050 μF 9 15 36 50 70 70
YS2C2-753H 5 L 50 0.075 μF 12 18 37 51 70 70
YS2C2-104H 5 L 50 0.100 μF 14 20 39 52 70 70
YS1A2-152H 5 C 100 1500 pF – – 5 21 42 55
YS1A2-502H 5 C 100 5000 pF – – 15 34 50 60
YS1A2-103H 5 C 100 0.010 μF – 4 20 35 53 60
YS1A2-153H 5 C 100 0.015 μF – 7 25 40 55 60
YS1A2-203H 5 C 100 0.020 μF – 8 27 41 60 65
YS1A2-273H 5 C 100 0.027 μF – 10 30 42 65 70
YS1A2-503H 5 C 100 0.050 μF 9 15 35 44 70 70
YS1A2-753H 5 C 100 0.075 μF 12 18 37 46 70 70
YS2A2-152H 5 L 100 1500 pF – – 6 22 48 55
YS2A2-502H 5 L 100 5000 pF – – 15 35 55 60
YS2A2-103H 5 L 100 0.010 μF – 4 20 36 57 60
YS2A2-153H 5 L 100 0.015 μF – 7 25 45 60 60
YS2A2-203H 5 L 100 0.020 μF – 8 27 46 62 65
YS2A2-273H 5 L 100 0.027 μF – 10 30 48 65 70
YS2A2-503H 5 L 100 0.050 μF 9 15 36 50 70 70
YS2A2-753H 5 L 100 0.075 μF 12 18 37 51 70 70
1	 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
NOTE:	 Filters' Standard configurations (e.g. ZS, YS, XS, WS) have the hermetic glass seal

Voltage
CAP
Min.
500
KHz
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1000
MHz
10
GHz
YS1B2-152H 5 C 200 1500 pF – – 5 21 42 55
YS1B2-502H 5 C 200 5000 pF – – 15 34 50 60
YS1B2-103H 5 C 200 0.010 μF – 4 20 35 53 60
YS1B2-153H 5 C 200 0.015 μF – 7 25 40 55 60
YS1B2-203H 5 C 200 0.020 μF – 8 27 41 60 65
YS1B2-273H 5 C 200 0.027 μF 4 10 30 42 65 70
YS2B2-152H 5 L 200 1500 pF – – 6 22 48 55
YS2B2-502H 5 L 200 5000 pF – – 15 35 55 60
YS2B2-103H 5 L 200 0.010 μF – 4 20 36 57 60
YS2B2-153H 5 L 200 0.015 μF – 7 25 45 60 60
YS2B2-203H 5 L 200 0.020 μF – 8 27 46 62 65
YS2B2-273H 5 L 200 0.027 μF 4 10 30 48 65 70
1	 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
NOTE:	 Filters' Standard configurations (e.g. ZS, YS, XS, WS) have the hermetic glass seal

Voltage
CAP
Min.
500
KHz
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1000
MHz
10
GHz
XS1C2-503H 5 C 50 0.050 μF 9 15 35 44 70 70
XS1C2-753H 5 C 50 0.075 μF 12 18 37 46 70 70
XS1C2-104H 5 C 50 0.100 μF 14 20 38 48 70 70
XS1C2-154H 5 C 50 0.150 μF 17 24 38 50 70 70
XS1C2-254H 5 C 50 0.250 μF 21 31 40 55 70 70
XS2C2-503H 5 L 50 0.050 μF 9 15 36 50 70 70
XS2C2-753H 5 L 50 0.075 μF 12 18 37 51 70 70
XS2C2-104H 5 L 50 0.100 μF 14 20 39 52 70 70
XS2C2-154H 5 L 50 0.150 μF 17 26 40 53 70 70
XS2C2-254H 5 L 50 0.250 μF 21 31 40 56 70 70
XS1A2-503H 5 C 100 0.050 μF 9 15 35 44 70 70
XS1A2-753H 5 C 100 0.075 μF 12 18 37 46 70 70
XS1A2-104H 5 C 100 0.100 μF 14 20 38 48 70 70
XS2A2-503H 5 L 100 0.050 μF 9 15 36 50 70 70
XS2A2-753H 5 L 100 0.075 μF 12 18 37 51 70 70
XS2A2-104H 5 L 100 0.100 μF 14 20 39 52 70 70
XS1B2-153H 5 C 200 0.015 μF – 5 25 40 55 60
XS1B2-223H 5 C 200 0.022 μF 2 8 26 40 58 70
XS2B2-153H 5 L 200 0.015 μF – 5 25 45 60 60
XS2B2-223H 5 L 200 0.022 μF 2 8 27 45 65 70
XS1L2-103H 5 C 300 0.010 μF – 3 20 35 52 60
XS2L2-103H 5 L 300 0.010 μF – 3 20 38 55 60
1	 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
NOTE:	 Filters' Standard configurations (e.g. ZS, YS, XS, WS) have the hermetic glass seal

Voltage
CAP
Min.
500
KHz
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1000
MHz
10
GHz
WS1C2-154H 15 C 50 0.150 μF 17 24 38 50 70 70
WS1C2-504H 15 C 50 0.500 μF 26 34 42 58 70 70
WS1C2-754H 15 C 50 0.750 μF 31 37 43 62 70 70
WS1C2-125H 15 C 50 1.200 μF 33 37 52 70 70 70
WS2C2-154H 15 L 50 0.150 μF 17 26 40 53 70 70
WS2C2-504H 15 L 50 0.500 μF 26 36 44 60 70 70
WS2C2-754H 15 L 50 0.750 μF 31 40 44 64 70 70
WS2C2-125H 15 L 50 1.200 μF 33 38 53 70 70 70
WS1N2-704H 15 C 70 0.700 μF 30 36 41 60 70 70
WS2N2-704H 15 L 70 0.700 μF 30 38 42 62 70 70
WS1A2-154H 15 C 100 0.150 μF 17 24 38 50 70 70
WS1A2-504H 15 C 100 0.500 μF 26 34 42 58 70 70
WS1A2-754H 15 C 100 0.750 μF 31 37 43 62 70 70
WS1A2-105H 15 C 100 1.000 μF 31 40 48 64 70 70
WS2A2-154H 15 L 100 0.150 μF 17 26 40 53 70 70
WS2A2-504H 15 L 100 0.500 μF 26 34 44 60 70 70
WS2A2-754H 15 L 100 0.750 μF 31 40 44 64 70 70
WS2A2-105H 15 L 100 1.000 μF 31 41 50 65 70 70
WS1L2-503H 15 C 200* 0.050 μF 7 15 34 42 70 70
WS1L2-154H 15 C 200* 0.150 μF 17 24 38 50 70 70
WS2L2-503H 15 L 200* 0.050 μF 7 15 34 44 70 70
WS2L2-154H 15 L 200* 0.150 μF 17 26 40 53 70 70
WS1E2-103H 15 C 400 0.010 μF – 4 20 34 50 60
WS1E2-503H 15 C 400 0.050 μF 7 15 34 44 70 70
WS2E2-103H 15 L 400 0.010 μF – 4 20 35 55 60
WS2E2-503H 15 L 400 0.050 μF 7 15 34 44 70 70
1	 Insertion loss limits are based on theoretical values.
Actual measurements may vary due to internal capacitor
resonances and other design constraints.
NOTE:	 Filters' Standard configurations (e.g. ZS, YS, XS, WS) have the hermetic glass seal